CFM150S Series
Application Note V10 August 2019
1
Approved By:
Department Approved By Checked By Written By
Research and
Development
Department

Input Voltage (Continuous) See derating curve All 90  264 Vac
Operating Temperature See derating curve All -30  +80 ℃
Storage Temperature  All -40  +85 ℃
Input/Output Isolation Voltage 1 minute All 3000   Vac
Operating Altitude  All   5000 m
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Operating Voltage Range  All 100  240 Vac
Input Frequency Range  All 47  63 Hz
Maximum Input Current 100% Load, Vin=100Vac All   2 A
Leakage Current (Touch)  All   100 uA
Under Voltage Protection  All 60  75 V
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Output Voltage Set Point Vin=Nominal Vin, Io=Io .max, Tc=25℃.
CFM150S120(-B) 11.88 12 12.12
Vdc
CFM150S240(-B) 23.76 24 25.24
CFM150S280(-B) 27.72 28 28.28
CFM150S360(-B) 35.64 36 36.36
CFM150S480(-B) 47.52 48 48.48
Output Voltage Adjustment
CFM150S ≦ Rated output power 120W
CFM150S-B ≦ Rated output power 150W
CFM150S120(-B) 11.04  12.96
Vdc
CFM150S240(-B) 22.08  25.92
CFM150S280(-B) 25.76  30.24